Spence™ FTN Series Float and Thermostatic
Steam Traps
Features
•	 Universal Four-port Design - Four possible hookup
combinations of the “H” pattern body and piping dimensions
similar to other major manufacturers allow maximum
installation flexibility for easy replacement of other traps. Inlet

•	 Air Line Water Removal - Special configuration FTNA
optimized for compressed air service.
•	 Repairable In-line - Can be serviced without disturbing
system piping.
Bulletin
VCBUL-16302
November 2021
FTN Series
Specifications
The Specifications section gives some general specifications for the FTN Series float and thermostatic steam traps. The
nameplates give detailed information for a specific steam trap as built in the factory.
1. The pressure/temperature limits in this Bulletin and any applicable standard or code limitation should not be exceeded.
2. Available on Types FTN-15, FTN-30, FTN75 and FTN-125 only.
Available Configurations
Type FTN-15: �Steam pressures to 15 psig / 1.03 bar
Type FTN-30: �Steam pressures to 30 psig / 2.07 bar
Type FTN-75: �Steam pressures to 75 psig / 5.17 bar
Type FTN-125: �Steam pressures to 125 psig / 8.62 bar
Type FTNA-75: �Air pressures to 75 psig / 5.17 bar
Type FTNA-125: �Air pressures to 125 psig / 8.62 bar
Body Sizes
NPS 3/4, 1, 1-1/4, 1-1/2 and 2 /
DN 20, 25, 32, 40 and 50
End Connection Style

balancing line is recommended.
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on this page.
Refer to the Specifications section. Review the description
to the right of each specification and the information in each
referenced table or figure. Specify your choice whenever a
selection is offered.
Ordering Guide
Available Configurations (Select One)
   Type FTN-15
   Type FTN-30
   Type FTN-75
   Type FTN-125
   Type FTNA-75
   Type FTNA-125
Body Sizes (Select One)
   NPS 3/4 / DN 20
   NPS 1 / DN 25
   NPS 1-1/4 / DN 32
   NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
   NPS 2 / DN 50
Construction Type (Select One)
   H Pattern
   Standard Pattern
Option
   Repair Kits
2
FTN Series
TYPE
 ORIFICE, MAX. ΔP DIFFERENTIAL, psig
IN. psig 1/4 1/2 1 2 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 75 100 125
FTN-15
3/4 0.218 279 369 489 650 785 1000 1075 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 0.218 279 369 489 650 785 1000 1075 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/4 0.312 600 770 980 1240 1640 2000 2340 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/2 0.500 1100 1700 2400 3300 5000 6600 7600 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 0.625 2300 2800 3600 4650 6900 9000 10900 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FTN-30
3/4 0.218 279 369 489 650 785 1000 1075 1210 1300 1370 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 0.218 279 369 489 650 785 1000 1075 1210 1300 1370 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/4 0.228 375 500 690 910 1200 1500 1680 1800 1900 2000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/2 0.390 1000 1300 1700 2300 3400 4600 5500 6000 6600 7000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 0.500 1300 1800 2500 3400 5200 6800 7800 8600 9300 10000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FTN-75(1)
3/4 0.166 160 213 280 365 520 700 795 875 930 970 1120 1230 1450 - - - - - - - -
1 0.166 160 213 280 365 520 700 795 875 930 970 1120 1230 1450 - - - - - - - -
1-1/4 0.312 550 725 960 1300 1900 2650 3050 3400 3700 4000 4400 4750 5400 - - - - - - - -
1-1/2 0.312 550 725 960 1300 1900 2650 3050 3400 3700 4000 4400 4750 5400 - - - - - - - -
2 0.421 850 1100 1500 2000 3100 4150 4750 5200 5500 5800 6400 6800 7700 - - - - - - - -
FTN-125(1)
3/4 0.125 100 135 175 230 330 415 500 585 620 685 750 830 970 1110 1190
1 0.125 100 135 175 230 330 415 500 585 620 685 750 830 970 1110 1190
1-1/4 0.246 400 520 680 890 1300 1700 2050 2300 2500 2700 3000 3200 3800 4200 4500
1-1/2 0.246 400 520 680 890 1300 1700 2050 2300 2500 2700 3000 3200 3800 4200 4500
2 0.332 550 675 880 1225 1950 2600 3000 3250 3500 3800 4200 4600 5500 6100 6600
1. For Types FTNA-75 and FTNA-125 capacities, multiply by 1.33.
Table 2. Maximum Capacity - lbs/hr 10°F Below Saturation
ORIFICE
OPERATING PRESSURE
psig bar
15 15 1.03
30 30 2.07
75 75 5.17
125 125 8.62
Table 1. Maximum Operating Pressure
Table 3. Maximum Capacity - kg/hr 5°C Below Saturation
TYPE
 ORIFICE MAX. ΔP DIFFERENTIAL, barg
mm bar 0.017 0.034 0.069 0.138 0.345 0.690 1.03 1.38 1.72 2.07 2.76 3.45 5.17 6.90 8.62
FTN-15